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Tim Sastic

Phil Hamilton
Trevor Creeden
Mark Wood*
Gabe Schlappi
Rob Beat
Dustin Crider
Steve Norris
Matt Johnson
Ryan Creeden
Micah Hutchins
Greg Pauling
Nathan Verwys
Josh Lunney*
Johnny Freese

Jim Tompkins

Head Coach:

3

Norris Smith

Assistant Coach:

26

Brandon Locks

* Captains

Pos
C/P
OF
1b/P
IF/P
IF
OF
IF

C

P
IF/P
OF
1b/OF
OF/P

IF/P

Ht

5-7

5-10

6-0

5-11

5-10
5-11
6-1

6-0

6-2

6-1

6-2

wt

155
150
160
165
150
170
170
165
150
165
165
230
185
195
210

210

Cedarville College
Yellow Jackets

1998 Baseball Roster

Yr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Sr
So
Fr
So
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Jr
So
Sr
So

Fr

T-B
R-R
R-R
L-L

R-R
R-R
R-R
R-R
R-R
R-R
R-R
R-R
R-R
R-R
R-R
R-R

R-R

Hometown
Pitsgrove, NJ
Winfield, IL
Emmaus, PA
Clarkston, WA
Cedarville, OH
Toledo, OH
Pioneer, OH
Blountville, TN
Indiana, PA
Emmaus, PA
Cedartown, GA
New Carlisle, OH
Grand Rapids, Mi
Clio, Mi

West Liberty, OH

Westerville, OH

High School
Cumberland Christian
Wheaton North
Emmaus Senior
Clarkston

Cedarville
Emmanuel Baptist
North Central

Trinity

Indiana Area

Emmaus Senior

Vineyard Harvester Christian Academy

Northwestern

Grand Rapids Baptist
Genesee Christian
West Liberty Salem

Westerville South
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